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Key economic indicators

Data releases

Period

Actual

Prev

Revised

2025 March
Thu 27 B:30 China
15:00 Spain
19:30 us
19:30
19:30
19:30
21:00
21:00
Today 6:30 Japan
6:30
6:30
11:00 Thailand
11:00
14:00 UK
14:00
14:00 Germany
14:00 UK
14:00
14:45 France
14:45
15:55 Germany
16:00 Eurozone
16:00
17:00
19:30 us
19:30
15:30
21:00

Industrial Profits

Retail Sales

GDP Annualized
Wholesale Inventories
Initial Jobless Claims
Continuing Claims
Pending Home Sales
Pending Home Sales
Tokyo CPI

Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food

Tokyo CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy

MPI

Capacity Utilization

GDP

GDP

GfK Consumer Confidence
Retail Sales

Retail Sales

Consumer Spending

CPI EU Harmonized
Unemployment Claims Rate
ECB 3 Year CPI Expectations
ECB 1 Year CPI Expectations
Consumer Confidence
Personal Income

Personal Spending

PCE Price Index YoY

U. of Mich. Sentiment

*p=Prelim, * A=Advance, * F =Final,

Source: Bloomberg, TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
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Wbetter than mkt

1886k
1.0%
-3.5%
2.7%
2.2%
1.9%
-1.6%

0.1%
1.4%
-22.5
-0.5%
0.4%
0.2%
0.4%
6.2%
2.4%
2.5%

0.4%
0.5%
2.5%

57.9

-0.3%
0.8%
2.4%
0.3%
224k

1856k
2.0%

-7.2%
2.9%
2.4%
2.2%

2.2%
2.3%
0.8%
223k
1892k
-4.6%
-5.2%
2.9%
2.2%
1.9%
-0.9%
60.4
0.1%
1.4%
-24.7
2.1%
1.2%
-0.5%
0.1%
6.2%
2.4%
2.6%
-14.5
0.9%
-0.2%
2.5%
57.9
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China’s industrial profit
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Source: Bloomberg, TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
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Data releases
2025 March
Mon 31 6:50
6:50
6:50
8:30
8:30
13:00
13:00
14:00
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
15:00
15:00
20:45
21:30
2025 April
Tue 1 730
8:45
14:15
14:30
14:45
14:50
14:55
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
20:45
21:00
21:00
21:00
Wed 2 18:00
19:15
21:00
Thu 3 7:30
7:30
8:45
8:45
14:15
14:15
14:45
14:45
14:50
14:50
14:55
14:55
15:00
15:00
15:30
15:30
16:00
16:00
19:30
15:30
15:30
20:45
20:45
21:00
Fri 4 13:00
13:45
13:45
14:00
19:30
19:30
15:30

Japan

China

Germany

Thailand

‘Germany
us
Japan
China
Spain
Thailand
Italy
France
‘Germany
Eurozone
UK
Eurozone

Greece

Eurozone

us

us

Japan

China

Spain

Italy

France

Germany

Eurozone

UK

Eurozone

us

‘Germany
France

Spain
us

Industrial Production
Industrial Production

Retail Sales

Manufacturing PMI
Non-manufacturing PMI
Retail Sales

Retail Sales NSA

BoP Current Account Balance
Exports

Exports

Imports

Imports

Trade Balance

CPI EU Harmonized

CPI EU Harmonized

MNI Chicago PMI

Dallas Fed Manufacturing Activity

Jibun Bank PMI Mfg

Caixin PMI Manufacturing
HCOB Spain Manufacturing PMI
Business Sentiment Index
HCOB Italy Manufacturing PMI
HCOB France Manufacturing PMI

HCOB Germany Manufacturing PMI
HCOB Eurozone Manufacturing PMI

S&P Global UK Manufacturing PMI
CPI

Unemployment Rate

CPI

Core CPI

Unemployment Rate

S&P Global Manufacturing PMI
Construction Spending

JOLTS Job Openings

ISM Manufacturing

MBA Mortgage Applications
ADP Employment Change
Durable Goods Orders

Jibun Bank PMI Composite
Jibun Bank PMI Services
Caixin PMI Composite

Caixin PMI Services

HCOB Spain Services PMI
HCOB Spain Composite PMI
HCOB Italy Services PMI
HCOB ltaly Compaosite PMI
HCOB France Service PMI
HCOB France Composite PMI
HCOEB Germany Services PMI
HCOB Germany Composite PMI
HCOB Eurozone Services PMI
HCOB Eurozone Composite PMI
S&P Global UK Services PMI
S&P Global UK Composite PMI
PPI

PPI

Trade Balance

Initial Jobless Claims
Continuing Claims

S&P Global Services PMI

S&P Global Composite PMI
ISM Services Index

Factory Orders

Industrial Production
Industrial Production
Industrial Output

Change in Nonfarm Payrolls
Unemployment Rate
Underemployment Rate

Unit

% MoM
% YoY
% MoM
Index
Index
% Mo
% YoY
UsD, bn
% YoY
uUsD, m
% YoY
uUsD, m
USD, bn
% Mol
% Yoy
Index

Index

Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
% Yoy
%

% MoM
% YoY
%
Index
% Mol
Thousands
Index
%
Persons
%
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
Index
% Mo
% YoY
UsD, bn
Persons
Persons
Index
Index
Index
% Mo
% Mo
% YoY
% YoY
Persons
%

%

Mar-29
Mar-22
Mar F
Mar F

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Mar
Mar

Mkt

2.0%
2.1%

2.5%

Prev

-1.1%
2.2%
0.5%

50.2
50.4
0.2%
3.5%
$2700m

12.9%

525025m
7.5%
$24622m
5404m
0.5%
2.6%
45.5

-8.3

48.3
50.8
49.7
8.9
a7.4
8.9
43.3
48.7
16
2.3%
8.7%
0.4%
2.6%
6.2%
29.8
-0.2%
7740k
50.3
-2.0%
77k
0.9%
485
29.5
515
514
56.2
55.1
53
519
26.6
47
50.2
50.9
50.4
50.4
53.2
52
0.8%
1.8%
-$131.4b
224k
1856k
54.3
53.5
53.5
-7.0%
-0.6%
-1.6%
-1.0%
151k
4.1%
8.0%
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TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
Direct line: (66) 2633 6488

Email: esu@tisco.co.th

Disclaimer

The information, statements, forecasts and projections contained herein, including any expression of opinion, are based upon sources believed to be
reliable but their accuracy, completeness or correctness are not guaranteed. Expressions of opinion herein were arrived at after due and careful
consideration and they were based upon the best information then known to us, and in our opinion are fair and reasonable in the circumstances prevailing
at the time. Expressions of opinion contained herein are subject to change without notice. This document is not, and should not be construed as, an offer
or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities. TISCO and other companies in the TISCO Group and/or their officers, directors and employees
may have positions and may affect transactions in securities of companies mentioned herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment
banking services for these companies. No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in this document and
any information or representation not contained in this document must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of TISCO. This
document is for private circulation only and is not for publication in the press or elsewhere. TISCO accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or
consequential loss arising from any use of this document or its content. The use of any information, statements forecasts and projections contained
herein shall be at the sole
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